Improving Western Canadian Fundamentals

• Alberta growth expected from a number of sources,
including oil sands, natural gas demand, power
generation, petrochemicals and LNG Canada start-up.

• Development of AI data centers will add incremental
natural gas demand.

• LNG Canada shipments commenced in July 2025, with
the potential for export capacity to exceed 6 bcf/d by the
end of decade.

4

Pine Cliff Energy Ltd.   |   TSX: PNE   OTCQX: PIFYF

SIGNIFICANT FREE CASH FLOW UPSIDE POTENTIAL WITH AECO EXPOSURE

Source: (1) FCF defined as AFFO less capex to maintain production; key assumptions include strip pricing for FX and Ed Par differentials; reinvestment efficiencies of ~$7,000/boe/d; capex includes $5.0m of maintenance capital and
$7.5m of retirement spending. Note that actual results can differ due to changes in assumptions including timing of new production. (2) Peters & Co. Limited (January 2026)

Pine Cliff is well positioned to generate significant free cash flow with significant leverage to AECO gas price.

ILLUSTRATIVE 2026 FCF(1) & FCF YIELD GAS PRICE SENSITIVITY(2)

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$3.00 $3.50 $4.00

AECO C$/mcf @ US$60/US$65/US$70/bbl

FCF YIELD (RHS)

FCF C$MM (LHS)

Current Dividend + Scheduled Debt Payments

Sorted by

Market Cap.

2027E Sensitivity

% Change in Cash Flow % Change in Adjusted Income

Ticker

+C$1.00/Mcf
AECO

+US$1.00/Mcf All

Hubs

+C$1.00/Mcf
AECO

+US$1.00/Mcf All

Hubs

EQT 0% 39% 0% 69%

TOU 13% 28% 32% 70%

CTRA 0% 23% 0% 52%

ARX 5% 18% 16% 54%

AR 0% 32% 0% 60%

PEY 6% 27% 14% 62%

TPZ 10% 13% 10% 13%

POU 10% 16% 44% 71%

BIR 19% 44% 67% 155%

VET 16% 28% 150% >200%

SDE 14% 19% 95% 128%

KEL 16% 28% 116% >200%

LGN 13% 17% >200% >200%

PNE 54% 87% >200% >200%

YGR 23% 32% n/a n/a
Median 11% 27% 18% 87%

Source: Peters & Co. Limited estimates Notes: (1) Natural gas producers defined as current production >50%

natural gas. (2) 2027E+ Strip pricing AECO of ~C$3.30/Mcf and NYMEX of ~US$3.85/Mcf. (4) US$5.00/Mcf

NYMEX high case incorporates C$4.25/Mcf AECO pricing. (5) Currently restricted on AAV, NVA and OVV.

5

Pine Cliff Energy Ltd.   |   TSX: PNE   OTCQX: PIFYF

LOW PRODUCTION DECLINE IS A KEY DIFFERENTIATOR FOR PINE CLIFF

(1) Source: Peters & Co. Limited (Sep 2025); industry average = 26%; Blue = gas weighted (average 32%)

Pine Cliffs decline rate ranks as one of the lowest among Canadian public producers and most notably well below the Canadian natural